Form472
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors' Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

02337791

Name of Company

Instant People Limited

11y

Steven Leslie Smith
72 London Road

St Albans
Hertfordshire

AL1 INS

give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was ‘retd-en/summoned for 12 January 2012
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of

and that the-same-was-done-accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held—-en / summoned for 12
January 2012 pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the-same-was

done-accordingly / no quorum was present at the meeting

gne Date 18 January 2012
Y D
\——_______,/
Mercer & Hole
72 London Road

St Albans Ir
Hertfordshire
AL1 INS
*A10VEGYY*
Al4

Ref IPL50/CS/IP
Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

19/01/2012 #43
COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liguidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
Instant People Limited

From 15 January 2004  To 12 January 2012

ScofA
ASSET REALISATIONS
Book Debts (109) 1,833 84
6,731 00 VAT Refund 6,730 94
6,886 00 Cash at Bank 6,868 57
Refund cash at bank from Spargonet 8,200 00
Bank Interest Gross 23905
23,872 40
COST OF REALISATIONS
Specific Bond 25000
Preparation of S of A 5,000 00
Liguidators' Remuneration 17,745 34
Liquidator's Expenses 482 24
Corporation Tax 7177
Telephone & Fax 2500
Stationery & Postage 2220
Statutory Advertising 27586
(23,872 40)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
30,128 00 Trade & Expense Creditors NIL
100 Contingent Claim NIL
NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
125,000 00 Ordinary Shareholders NIL
NIL
(141,513 00) (0 00)

Dividend information
Preferential debts Nil
Unsecured debts Nil
Returns to contnbutornes Nil
Fee information

Fees fixed by members and creditors
on a time cost basis




[

Section 106

(1) Assets, including None
shown in the statement of assets and habiities
and estimated to be of the value of Nil
have proved unreahsable

Form 4.72 contd

(2} Amount paid into the Insolvency Services account In respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to crediters in the winding up None
{b) Other unclaimed dividends None
(c) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company Nil

(3) QOther comment

Dated \R TMW A Bt -

Signed by the iquidator

Name & Address e Sn‘um@

Mercer & Hole
72 London Road
St Albans
Hertfordshire
AL1 1NS




